
PROSPECTUS  2012-2013LNUPE

ANNEXURE - IV

ANNUAL FEE AND FUND STRUCTURE FOR B.P.Ed. (INTEGRATED) 

A Fee Structure

B. Fund Structure

C. Uniform cost Rs. 8000/-

NOTE:

1.

2.

3.

* To be paid only once, i.e. in B.P.Ed.- 1 year.

**To be paid only once every year.

The uniform shall be purchased by the University and will be provided to the students on actual cost 
basis.  The approximate cost of uniform will be Rs. 8000/- per student.

Mess Charges will be subject to review.
st

I  Installment of Rs. 25,000/- and Rs. 45,000/- by Indian Students and International students of B.P.Ed.-I 
nd

respectively is to be paid at the time of admission/registration apart from uniform fee and 2  Installment of the 
th

remaining amount is to be paid on or before 15  November 2012.
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HEAD 
 Indian Students  
(All categories) 

International 
Students  

In Rupees In Rupees 

1-Tuition Fee    5000/-     16000/- 
2-Identity Card Charge*      200/- 200/- 
3- Group Medi-claim **      500/-         500/- 

4-Caution Money (Refundable)*    2000/-       2000/- 
5-Registration /Immigration Fee      500/-       5500/- 
6-Hostel Fee including Electricity Charges    1500/-       2500/- 
7-Syllabus  charges      200/-         200/- 

8-Admission Fee    1000/-       5000/- 
9-Examination Fee    1200/-       1200/- 

TOTAL 12100/- 33100/- 

1-Mess Fund 18000/- 18000/- 
2-Sports Fund   1500/- 1500/- 
3-Deveopment Fund 1000/- 2600/- 

4-Medical Fund 500/- 500/- 
5-Students Cultural/Literary Society Fund 1000/- 1000/- 
6-Student Welfare Fund 100/- 500/- 
7-Library Fund  900/- 900/- 

8-Camp /Adventure Course Fund* 3500/- 3500/- 

TOTAL  26500/- 28500/- 
TOTAL OF FEE AND FUND  38600/- 61600/- 
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ANNEXURE - V

SEMESTER FEE AND FUND STRUCTURE FOR M.P.Ed.

A. Fee Structure

B. Fund Structure
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HEAD 
 Indian Students  
(All categories) 

International 
Students  

In Rupees In Rupees 

1.Tuition Fee  2500/- 8000/- 

2.Identity Card Charge** 200/- 200/- 
3.Group Medi-claim * 500/- 500/- 
4. Caution Money (Refundable)**  2000/-  2000/- 
5.Registration/Immigration Fee  500/- 5500/- 

6.Hostel Fee including Electricity Charges 750/-  1250/- 
7.Syllabus  charges** 200/-  200/- 
8.Admission Fee** 1000/-  2500/- 
9.Examination Fee 1200/-  1200/- 

TOTAL 8850/- 21350/- 

1.Mess Fund  9000/- 9000/- 
2.Sports Fund* 1500/- 1500/- 
3.Development Fund* 1000/- 1000/- 

4.Medical Fund* 500/- 500/- 
5.Students Cultural/Literary Society Fund 500/- 500/- 
6.Student Welfare Fund  100/- 100/- 
7.Library Fund* 900/- 900/-                      

TOTAL  13500/- 13500/- 
TOTAL OF FEE AND FUND  22350/- 34850/- 

C. Uniform cost Rs.6000/-

NOTE:

1.

2.

* To be paid once in a year i.e. for two semesters.

**To be paid once during two years i.e. for four semesters.

The uniform shall be purchased by the University and will be provided to the students on actual 
cost basis.  The approximate cost of uniform will be Rs. 6000/- per student.

Mess charges will be subject to University's discretion and review.



PROSPECTUS  2012-2013LNUPE

ANNEXURE - VI

ANNUAL FEE AND FUND STRUCTURE FOR M.PHIL.

A. Fee Structure

B. Fund Structure

First Installment for M.Phil: Rs. 20,000/-, Second Installment: Rs. 16,800/-

SIX MONTH FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.PHIL. (COURSE WORK)
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HEAD Amount in 
Rs. 

1. Tuition Fee 6000/- 

2. Mediclaim Insurance  500/- 

3. Registration/Immigration Fee  500/- 
4. Hostel Fee Including Electricity Charges  1500/- 
5. Syllabus Charges  200/- 
6. Admission Fee 1000/- 
7. Examination Fee 5000/- 

TOTAL 
 

14700/-
 

1. Mess Fund  18000/- 
2. Sports Fund  1500/- 
3. Development Fund  1000/- 

4. Medical Fund  500/- 
5. Students Cultural/Literary Society Fund  1000/- 
6. Students Welfare Fund  100/- 

TOTAL  22100/- 

TOTAL FEE AND FUND  36800/- 

HEAD
 Amount in 

Rs.
 

1. Mess Charge
 

10800/-
 

2. Tuition Fee  6000/- 

3. Sports Fee 600/- 

4. Medical Fee 250/- 
5. Caution Money (Refundable)  2000/- 
6. Hostel Fee Including Electricity Charges  900/- 
7. Library Fee 900/- 
8. Admission Fee

 
1000/-

 
9. Examination Fee

 
1000/-

 10. Identity Card Charge
 

200/-
 TOTAL 23650/-

NOTE:
1. Mess Charges will be subject to University's discretion and review.
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     ANNEXURE – VII
ANNUAL FEE AND FUND STRUCTURE FOR PH.D.

A. Fee Structure

B. Fund Structure

First Installment for Ph.D.: Rs. 20,000/-, Second Installment: Rs. 16,600/-.

SIX MONTH FEE STRUCTURE FOR PH.D. (COURSE WORK)

NOTE:
1. Mess Charges will be subject to University's discretion and review
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HEAD Amount in 
Rs. 

1. Tuition Fee 6000/- 

2. Mediclaim Insurance  500/- 

3. Registration/Immigration Fee  500/- 
4. Hostel Fee Including Electricity Charges  1500/-    
5. Admission Fee 1000/- 
6. Examination Fee 5000/- 

TOTAL 
 

14,500/-
 

1. Mess Fund  18000/- 
2. Sports Fund  1500/- 
3. Development Fund  1000/- 

4. Medical Fund  500/- 
5. Students Cultural/Literary Society Fund  1000/- 
6. Students Welfare Fund  100/- 

TOTAL  22100/- 

TOTAL FEE AND FUND  36,600/- 

HEAD
 

Amount in 
Rs.

 

1. Mess Charge
 

10800/-
 

2. Tuition Fee 
 

6000/-
 

3. Sports Fee 600/- 

4. Medical Fee 250/- 
5. Caution Money (Refundable)  2000/- 
6. Hostel Fee Including Electricity Charges  900/- 
7. Library Fee 900/- 
8. Admission Fee

 
1000/-

 
9. Examination Fee

 
1000/-

 10. Identity Card Charge
 

200/-
 TOTAL 23650/-



PROSPECTUS  2012-2013LNUPE

ANNEXURE – VIII 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA COURSES
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S. No. Name of Heads/Funds Indian Students International  
Students 

  (In Rs.) (In Rs.) 

 A. Fee structure  
1. Tuition Fee 5000/- 15000/- 
2. Admission Fee 1000/- 5000/- 
3. Registration/Immigration Fee  500/- 5500/- 
4. Hostel Fee including electricity charges 1500/- 1500/- 
5. Identity Card charge 100/- 100/- 
6. Examination Fee 1200/- 1200/- 
7. Syllabus Charge  100/- 100/- 
8. Medi-claim Insurance  500/- 500/- 
9. Caution Money (Refundable) 2000/- 2000/- 
 B. Fund Structure  

10. Mess Fund 18000/- 18000/- 
11. Sports Fund 1500/- 1500/- 
12. Medical Fund 500/- 500/- 
13 Development Fund 1000/- 1000/- 

14. 
Students Cultural Club/Literary 
Society Fund 

1000/- 1000/- 

15. Students Welfare Fund 100/- 100/- 
16. Library Fund  500/- 500/- 

 Total Fee 34,500/- 53,500/- 

Note:-

1.

2.

3.

For PG Diploma in Fitness Management:-

4.

5.

Mess charges will be subject to review.

Payment is to be made through demand draft in favour of Registrar, LNUPE and payable at Gwalior.

Expenses on educational tours organized by the Department shall be borne by the students.

Besides fee, selected students shall bear expenses for SPA training which is a part of that course (Training will be 
conducted out of Gwalior for a month which is mandatory).

st I Installment Rs. 25,000/- and Rs. 40,000/- by Indian and International students of Diploma Courses 
ndrespectively is to be paid at the time of admission/registration and 2  Installment of the remaining amount is to 

thbe paid on or before 15  November 2012.
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 ANNEXURE –IX 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR DIPLOMA IN SPORTS COACHING
(For Non-Hostellers)
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S.
 

No.
 

Name of Heads/Funds
 

Amount 
 

(In Rs.)
 

A.
 

Fee structure 
 

1.
 

Tuition Fee
 

5000/-
2. Admission Fee 1000/-
3. Registration Fee  500/-
4. Identity Card charge 100/-
5. Examination Fee 1200/-
6. Syllabus Charge  100/-
7. Medi-claim Insurance  500/-
8. Caution Money (Refundable) 2000/-

B. Fund Structure  
9. Sports Fund 1000/-
10. Medical Fund 500/-
11. Students Cultural Club/Literary Society Fund  500/-
12.
 

Students Welfare Fund
 

100/-
13.
 

Library Fund 
 

500/-
14.
 

Development Fund
 

2000/-

Total Fee 15,000/-

Note:-

1. Expenses on High Altitude training organized by the Department's shall be borne by the Students. The 
approximate amount for such training is Rs. 4000/- per student. 

2. Fee will be paid in two installments that is Ist installment Rs. 10,000/- at the time of admission and IInd 
installment on or before 15th November 2012.
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